Far all employees who work 4.5 hours each day or more, the District shall pay the 

premium far term life insurance in the amount of $50,000 far each employee. 

10.2 Disability lncome Plan 
The Board of Education shall pay a total yearly premium not to exceed Sixteen Thousand 
Dollars and no cents ($16,000.00) far the term of this Agreement to a District-designated 
insurance carrier to provide a disability income plan far each employee who is employed on 
a regular basis. 

10.3 Hospital and Major Medical lnsurance 
The fallowing Board contribution towards health insurance premiums shall be in place